
                      
 

Lake County Public Health Office Business Hours: Monday- Friday 8-12:00am, 1-5pm 

100 North D Street Suite 100     541-947-6045  fax 541-947-4563 

Lakeview, Oregon 97630     After Hours  541-219-2003  
 

North Lake County Satellite  Business Hours: Tuesday 1-5pm, Wednesday and 

PO Box 346     Thursday 8-12am, 1-5pm.     
87127 Christmas Valley Hwy     541-576-2176  fax 541-576-2161 

Christmas Valley, Oregon 97641 

 
Administration 

Beth Hadley BSN, Administrator    bhadley@co.lake.or.us   

   Family Planning, CD, PHEP 

Spencer Clarke M.D. Health Officer  
 
Staff 

Jill Harlan RN, Home Visiting, TPEP, CD   jharlan@co.lake.or.us  

Lilli George RN, All services North Lake   lgeorge@co,lake.or.us  

Mary Wilkie RN, Immunizations, PHEP   mwilkie@co.lake.or.us 

Annie Thornton, WIC, Vital Records    athornton@co.lake.or.us  

Michaela Barry, Oregon Insurance and   mbarry@co.lake.or.us  

  Vital Records 

Tanya Mobley, Business Services    tmobley@co.lake.or.us  

 

Environmental Health 

Greg Farnam EHS      530-596-9480  fax 541-947-4563 

 

Medical Examiner 

Charles Graham D.O.      541-947-3366  fax 541-947-4854 

 

Board of County Commissioners    541-947-6003  fax 541-947-6015 
Ken Ketsner       kketsner@co.lake.or.us  

Dan Shoun       dshoun@co.lake.or.us   

Brad Winters       bwinters@co.lake.or.us    
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